PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fang Lu	04/12/1999
Frank N.W. Lu	04/12/1999
Kai Hua Wang	04/12/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InTec Science, Inc.
Street Address:	100 North Hill Drive, Suite 35
City:	Brisbane
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6485983
Patent Number:	6713308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (530)750-3793

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 530-750-3661

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mathew J. Temmerman

Address Line 1: 423 E Street

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	333.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew J. Temmerman

Total Attachments: 2

500929152

PATENT REEL: 023044 FRAME: 0880 OF \$80.00 6485983

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif source=Assignment Document#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023044 FRAME: 0881

() -Individual

	Date or Date of Issue:
Title of	Invention:
	SYSTEM FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL QUANTITATIVE ANALYSIS OF ANALYTES WITHIN A SOLID PHASE & IMMUNOCHROMATOGRAPHIC TEST STRIP
, and	
	Verified Statement (Declaration) Claiming Small Entity Status (37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27(b)) - Independent Inventor
indeper under S	below named Inventor(s), I (We) hereby declare that I (We) qualify as an ident inventor(s) as defined in 37 CFR 1.9(c) for purposes of paying reduced fees Section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, U.S. Code, to the Patent and Trademark Office gard to the Inventions entitled:
	SYSTEM FOR ELECTROCHEMICAL QUANTITATIVE ANALYSIS OF ANALYTES WITHIN A SOLID PHASE & IMMUNOCHROMATOGRAPHIC TEST STRIP
describ	ed in
(X) ()	the specification filed herewith, Application Serial No, filed Patent No, issued
()	Patent No, issued
contract any periff that	not assigned, granted, conveyed or licensed and am under no obligation under or law to assign, grant, convey or license, any right or interest in the invention to asson who could not be classified as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) person had made the invention, or to any concern which would not qualify as a business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR
license	person, concern or organization to which I have assigned, granted, conveyed or am under an obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey or any rights or interest in the invention, is listed below:
() (X)	no such person, concern or organization persons, concerns or organizations listed below* *Note A separate verified statement is required for each person, concern or organization having right or interest to the invention which claims small entity status
**	

(X) -Small Business Concern

PATENT REEL: 023044 FRAME: 0882

()-Nonprofit Organization

I (We) acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate (37 CFR 1.28(b)).

Declaration

I/We Hereby declare that all statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true that all statements made on upon information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the U.S. code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application and any patent issuing thereon.

Date 4/12/91

Mailing Address

Date 4/12/99

Mailing Address

Date 4/12/99

Mailing Address

RECORDED: 08/05/2009

Signature Fang Lu

(Print Name of Assignor)

990 Magnolia Ave, Apt. 8 Millbrae, CA 94030

USA (Address)

PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA (Nationality)

Signature

Frank N. W. Lu

1629 Sugarloaf Drive San Mateo, CA 94403

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.
(Nationality)

Signature

Kai Hua Wang (Print Name of Assignor)

512 Cedar Avenue San Bruno, CA 94066

USA (Address)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Nationality)

PATENT REEL: 023044 FRAME: 0883